Organization

Beaufort Association

Comox Valley Therapeutic Riding

Vancouver Island Adaptive Snowsports
Courtenay Recreation Adapted Programs
L'Arche Comox Valley

Comox Valley Child Development Association
Lake Trail Community Education Society
Courtenay Elementary Community School Society
Heron Rocks Friendship Centre Society
Stepping Stones Recovery House for Women Society
Alano Club of Courtenay

Upper Island Women of Native Ancestry Society
Comox Valley Transition Society

Comox Valley Healthcare Foundation

LUSH Valley Food Action Society

Cumberland Community Schools Society
Denman Island Community Education Society
Hornby Island Community Kitchen

Comox Valley Head Injury Society

d'Esterre Seniors' Centre Association
Cumberland Community Forest Society

Comox Valley Hospice Society

Eureka Support Society

Dawn to Dawn

Comox Valley Head Injury Society

Comox Bay Care Society Care-A-Van

Comox Valley Transition Society/Connect Centre
Hornby Island Housing Association

Sunday Station

Walk with Me project at North Island College
Comox Valley Art Gallery

Glacier View Lodge Society

Project

Volunteer opportunities coordinator

Equine Therapy

Equipment & participant financial support
Adaptive & Inclusive programming

| Belong program activities

Project Inclusion

Technology & operating supports

Community Kitchen upgrades phase 3

Hornby Groundwater Drought signage

Keep the doors open and heat on

Nourish the Mind

Community Resilience Awareness Training
Extended counselling hours for children/youth
Safe, stable housing fund

Good Food Box program

Cumberland Food Share program

Denman Farm to School Salad Bar program
Hornby Island Community Kitchen

Healthy Food program

Forest education and outreach project

Rent support

Heat & ventilation system upgrade

Recreation programming for the unsheltered
Rental/eviction supports

Supplies for Care-A-Van

Connect Centre operations

Housing needs assessment

Food program

Human dimensions of toxic drug poisoning crisis
Applying art & equity lens to substance use policy
Strengthening communication through technology

Grant Amount

S 6,575.00
S 5,880.00
S 6,820.00
$ 19,000.00
7,465.00
5,000.00
3,556.00
5,000.00
1,250.00
9,400.00
3,500.00
18,800.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
6,500.00
4,000.00
7,500.00
4,500.00
8,189.11
9,250.00
S 19,728.00
S 10,000.00
S 28,522.00
S 2,500.00
S 5,000.00
$108,930.00
S 10,000.00
S 10,000,00
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