Organization	Project	Grant Amount
Beaufort Association	Volunteer opportunities coordinator	\$ 6,575.00
Comox Valley Therapeutic Riding	Equine Therapy	\$ 5,880.00
Vancouver Island Adaptive Snowsports	Equipment & participant financial support	\$ 6,820.00
Courtenay Recreation Adapted Programs	Adaptive & Inclusive programming	\$ 19,000.00
L'Arche Comox Valley	I Belong program activities	\$ 7,465.00
Comox Valley Child Development Association	Project Inclusion	\$ 5,000.00
Lake Trail Community Education Society	Technology & operating supports	\$ 3,556.00
Courtenay Elementary Community School Society	Community Kitchen upgrades phase 3	\$ 5,000.00
Heron Rocks Friendship Centre Society	Hornby Groundwater Drought signage	\$ 1,250.00
Stepping Stones Recovery House for Women Society	Keep the doors open and heat on	\$ 9,400.00
Alano Club of Courtenay	Nourish the Mind	\$ 3,500.00
Upper Island Women of Native Ancestry Society	Community Resilience Awareness Training	\$ 18,800.00
Comox Valley Transition Society	Extended counselling hours for children/youth	\$ 10,000.00
Comox Valley Healthcare Foundation	Safe, stable housing fund	\$ 4,000.00
LUSH Valley Food Action Society	Good Food Box program	\$ 15,000.00
Cumberland Community Schools Society	Cumberland Food Share program	\$ 7,500.00
Denman Island Community Education Society	Denman Farm to School Salad Bar program	\$ 7,500.00
Hornby Island Community Kitchen	Hornby Island Community Kitchen	\$ 2,500.00
Comox Valley Head Injury Society	Healthy Food program	\$ 6,500.00
d'Esterre Seniors' Centre Association	Post Covid-19 Recovery & Sustainability	\$ 4,000.00
Cumberland Community Forest Society	Forest education and outreach project	\$ 7,500.00
Comox Valley Hospice Society	Rent support	\$ 4,500.00
Eureka Support Society	Heat & ventilation system upgrade	\$ 8,189.11
Dawn to Dawn	Recreation programming for the unsheltered	\$ 9,250.00
Comox Valley Head Injury Society	Rental/eviction supports	\$ 19,728.00
Comox Bay Care Society Care-A-Van	Supplies for Care-A-Van	\$ 10,000.00
Comox Valley Transition Society/Connect Centre	Connect Centre operations	\$ 28,522.00
Hornby Island Housing Association	Housing needs assessment	\$ 2,500.00
Sunday Station	Food program	\$ 5,000.00
Walk with Me project at North Island College	Human dimensions of toxic drug poisoning crisis	\$109,930.00
Comox Valley Art Gallery	Applying art & equity lens to substance use policy	\$ 10,000.00
Glacier View Lodge Society	Strengthening communication through technology	\$ 10,000,00